According to the commitments set out in the relevant Prospectus approved by the Hellenic Capital Market Commission 

and the decision, dated 08.06.2017, of the Company’s BoD, it is known that the raised capital of EUR three hundred 

million (€300,000,000), minus an amount of EUR five million ninety-six thousand nine hundred eighty-six (€5,096,986), 

relating to the issuance costs, were allocated on 30.6.2017 as follows:  

APPROVED PROSPECTUS SCHEDULE 
BALANCE TO BE 

ALLOCATED 

USE OF RAISED CAPITAL 
TOTAL AMOUNT 

PERIOD OF CAPITAL  

USE 

(in thousand €) 1st HALF 2017 2nd HALF 2017